4677624	
160255	
\$520.00	
I	

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATEN	ATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office				
	t and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,				
Name of conveying part(ies)/Execution [	Dates:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Fo Capital Corporation		Name: Paradyne Corporation				
		Street Address: 8545 126 <sup>th</sup> Avenue North Largo, FL 33773				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  3. Nature of conveyance;	attached? □Yes ⊠No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗵 No				
Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Other: Agreement regarding Re	ge of Name					
Execution Date(s): 12-20-04, 12-20-04, 12- 12-20-04, and 12-20-04	-20-04, 12-20-04,					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent No.(s)						
4,677,624; 4,677,625; 4,677,626; 5,243,627; 5,841,814; 4,683,578; 4,815,105; 4,797,878; 6,131,159; 5,778,234; 5,719,858; 5,710,761; and 5,852,631						
	Additional numbers attache	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [ 13 ]				
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer &	& Risley, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 520.00				
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge Deposit Account				
	}	8. Deposit Account Number:				
Document ID No.: 700139776		16-0255				
Document to No., 700 139770		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
747	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ( )						
Scott A. Horstemeyer	200H)	12/28/04				
Typed Name Signature Date  Docket #: 61606-9154 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]						

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0087** 

## AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered into and is effective as of December 16, 2004, by and between the following parties:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., formerly known as FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California Corporation ("Secured Party"); and

PARADYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation under the laws of the United States, PARADYNE NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation under the laws of the United States, PARADYNE INTERNATIONAL LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom,

PARADYNE WORLDWIDE CORP., a Delaware corporation under the laws of the United

States, and

PARADYNE FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation under the laws of the United States ("Debtors/Guarantors").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and one or more of the Debors/Guarantors have previously entered into the following agreements: (1) Loan and Security Agreement dated July 16, 2001; (2) Patent Security Agreement dated July 16, 2001; (3) Trademark Security Agreement dated July 16, 2001; (4) Guarantor Patent Security Agreement dated July 16, 2001; and (5) Guarantor Trademark Security Agreement dated July 16, 2001 ("Former Agreements").

WHEREAS, the Former Agreements conveyed to Secured Party, among other things, security interests in and to various Patents and Trademarks held or to be held by one or more of the Debtors/Guarantors in the past, present, or future.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to clarify that all of such security interests are terminated, released, and expired.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees and acknowledges that all of the security interests which were held by Secured Party in connection with the Patents and Trademarks and which were conveyed to Secured Party by such Former Agreements are and have been terminated, released, and expired at least as early as the effective date of this Agreement.

AGREED TO:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHULL, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION)

Page 1 of 2

PARADYNE CORPORATION
By:
Name: PATRICK M. MURPHY
Title: SENIAR VICE PRESIDENT
PARADYNE NETWORKS, INC.
By:
Name: PATRICK M MORPHY
Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
PARADYNE INTERNATIONAL, LIMITED  By:
Name: PATRICK M. MURPHY
Title: DIRECTOR
PARADYNE WORLDWIDE CORP.
By:
Name: PATRICK M. MUSPHY
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
PARADYNE FINANCIAL CORP. By:
~~~ T

Page 2 of 2

Title:

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 12/20/2004**